N 110000/0474

Office Use Only



000213859500

11/07/11--01029--002 **87.50

TINOV -7 PH 2: 2 SECRETARY OF STATE

MRD 11/8

COVER LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Rich in Knowledge Incorporated					
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	E NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	d a check for :		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED		
FROM: Wendy Perkins Name (Printed or typed)					
2633 Birch Terrace Address					
Davie, Florida 33330 City, State & Zip					
954.618.9220 Daytime Telephone number					
Highschoolrich@aol.com					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

FILED

ARTICLE I	<u>NAME</u> Rich in Knowledge in	corporated	· ·
The name of the co	orporation shall be:		11 NOV -7 PM 2: 29
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		SECRETARY OF STATE
	Principal street address		Secretaily of State Tachanagesemplorida:
	2633 Birch Terrace		
	Davie, FL 33330		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for w	vhich the corporation is organized is: ledge seeks to assist youth drom ac	dolescence to yo	oung adults in pursuing financial and
entrepreneuri	ial independence.		
<u>ARTICLE IV</u> They are elec	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner cted by majority vote.	in which the directors	are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	rors	
	itle:Wendy Perkins/President		Chelsea Perkins/VPresident
Address:	2633 Birch Terrace	Address:	2633 Birch Terrace
	Davie, FL 33330	[Davie, FL 33330
Name and T		Name and Title:	
Address:	8821 NW 48th Street	Address:	
	Sunrise, FL 33351	_	
N 1.T	24		
Name and 1 Address:			
Address.			
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent	t is:
Name:	Wendy Perkins		
Address:	2633 Birch Terrace		SECRE SECRE
	Davie, FL 33330		
			ARN -7
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		mon m
	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Wendy Perkins		SIA FLOIR
Address:	2633 Birch Terrace		29 ATE
	Davie, FL 33330		P
laving been nam	ned as registered agent to accept service of pro	ocess for the above st	ated corporation at the place designated in thi
	miliar with and accept, the appointment as regis.		
1/6.			11/2/11
Mura	Maskens -		
	Required Signature of Registered Agent	i	/ Date
submit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are	true. I am aware tha	at any false information submitted in a documen
the Department	of State constitutes a third degree felony as pro-	vided for in s.817.155,	F.S.
1/1/2.	L. L. M. M. A. L.		1//2//

Required Signature of Incorporator

Article ...

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article .

WP.

